SPRING LEAGUE 2017 STANDINGS

ROOKIE LEAGUE
PLACE TEAM

1 HURRICANES
2 TYPHOONS

3 MONSOON

4 BREEZE

5 TORNADOS
6 ZEPHYRS

*=5™ PLACE ON BASIS OF HEAD TO HEAD WI

BANTAM LEAGUE

=
-
>
()]
T3

TEAM

OO UTH W -

MUSTANGS
PALOMINOS
BRONCOS
THOROBREDS
COLTS
APPALOOSAS
CLYDESDALES
SHETLANDS

HHNN-P-P|E

L

0
1
2
3
4
4
N

N UTW DN WN NN ™

*=1°T PLACE ON BASIS OF HEAD TO HEAD WIN

a=CLINCHED SPOT IN “A” DIVISIION TOURNAMENT
b=CLINCHED SPOT IN “B” DIVISION TOURNAMENT
xx=ELIMINATED FROM CHAMPIONSHIP CONTENTION

MINOR LEAGUE

PLACE TEAM

1 SKYWALKERS
2 WIZARDS

3 DOCTORS

4 ICEMEN

5 PISTOL PETES
6 ADMIRALS

7 MAMBAS

8 PEARLS

O»—xr—xl\)w-hmcxls

AR DA N RN

cCooRr ORI

cCoocrRrOoORrRr OO

N e N S - W N I W =l

PCT
900
.800
.500
400
.200
.200

PCT
714
714
.643
571
.583
.500
286
.000

PCT
.857
714
.800
.600
333
.250
200
.100

3%
3%
4
4

PF
73
87
66
65
68
63

PF

171
166
168
142
126
113
98

123

PF

168
175
134
122
136
131
128
89

PA
68
45
73
79
88
79

PA

136
119
159
129
112
107
142
213

PA

121
157
118
115
158
150
149
115

PTS
23
21
15
13
9*

PTS
27*/a
27a
25a

23

20

18
15xx/b
7xx/b

PTS
31a
27a
21a
17
14

12
8xx/b
7xx/b

NOTE: MAMABS LOST ONE STANDINGS POINT FOR UNSPORTSMANLIKE TECHNICAL FOUL

a=CLINCHED SPOT IN “A” DIVISION TOURNAMENT
b=CLINCHED SPOT IN “B” DIVISION TOURNAMENT
xx=ELININATED FROM CHAMPIONSHIP CONTENTION



MAJOR LEAGUE

PLACE TEAM w L T PCT GBL PF PA PTS
1 CAPTAINS 4 2 0 667 Y2 215 229 22

2 MAGIC 4 1 0 800 --- 186 148 21

3 BIG Os 3 2 0 600 1 185 166 17*

4 GLIDE 3 2 0 600 1 181 160 17

5 BIG DIPPERS 2 3 0 400 2 184 174 13

6 DREAMS 2 2 0 500 1% 160 162  12**
7 GOATS 2 2 0 500 1% 143 138 12

8 LEGENDS 0 6 0 000 4% 173 250 6%

*=3RP PLACE ON BASIS OF HEAD TO HEAD WIN

**=6™ PLACE ON BASIS OF TIE BREAKER. HAVE NOT MET HEAD TO HEAD, BOTH TEAMS HAVE LOST TO BOTH
THE CAPTAINS AND MAGIC, DREAMS DEFEATED BIG Os, GOATS LOST TO BIG OS.

%=CLINCHED 8™ SEED IN “B” TOURNAMENT

HOW STANDINGS ARE FIGURED

Each game is worth a set number of points, usually 5 for a win, 3 for a tie and 1 for a loss. In some
tournament games the point value is higher, either 6-4-2 or, in some cases, 7-5-3. There are a few
tournament games where a winner must be determined and therefore the game can go into overtime
in those games only. That is a three-minute period. If the game remains tied, there is a sudden death
(first team to score), untimed second overtime.

If a player or coach receives an unsportsmanlike technical foul, a standings point is deducted from that
team’s total points. If a team forfeits a game (does not show up with at least four players by five
minutes after the scheduled game time, or cannot field more than three players at any time during the
game, the receive zero standings points for that game.



