SPRING LEAGUE 2017 STANDINGS

RO	OKI	<u>e le</u>	AG	UE

PLACE	<u>TEAM</u>	$\underline{\mathbf{W}}$	<u>L</u>	<u>T</u>	<u>PCT</u>	GBL	<u> PF</u>	<u>PA</u>	PTS
1	HURRICANES	4	0	1	.900		73	68	23
2	TYPHOONS	4	1	0	.800	1/2	87	45	21
3	MONSOON	2	2	1	.500	2	66	73	15
4	BREEZE	2	3	0	.400	2 ½	65	79	13
5	TORNADOS	1	4	0	.200	3 ½	68	88	9*
6	ZEPHYRS	1	4	0	.200	3 ½	63	79	9

^{*=5&}lt;sup>TH</sup> PLACE ON BASIS OF HEAD TO HEAD WIN

BANTAM LEAGUE

PLACE	<u>TEAM</u>	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>	<u>T</u>	PCT	GBL	<u>PF</u>	<u>PA</u>	PTS
1	MUSTANGS	5	2	0	.714		171	136	27*/a
2	PALOMINOS	5	2	0	.714		166	119	27a
3	BRONCOS	4	2	1	.643	1/2	168	159	25a
4	THOROBREDS	4	3	0	.571	1	142	129	23
5	COLTS	3	2	1	.583	2	126	112	20
6	APPALOOSAS	3	3	0	.500	2 ½	113	107	18
7	CLYDESDALES	2	5	0	.286	3	98	142	15xx/b
8	SHETLANDS	0	7	0	.000	5	123	213	7xx/b
*=1 ST PLA	*=1 ST PLACE ON BASIS OF HEAD TO HEAD WIN								

MINOR LEAGUE

<u>PLACE</u>	<u>TEAM</u>	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>	<u>T</u>	<u>PCT</u>	<u>GBL</u>	<u> PF</u>	<u>PA</u>	<u>PTS</u>
1	SKYWALKERS	6	1	0	.857		168	121	31a
2	WIZARDS	5	2	0	.714	1	175	157	27a
3	DOCTORS	4	1	0	.800	1	134	118	21a
4	ICEMEN	3	2	0	.600	2	122	115	17
5	PISTOL PETES	2	4	0	.333	3 ½	136	158	14
6	ADMIRALS	1	4	1	.250	3 ½	131	150	12
7	MAMBAS	1	4	0	.200	4	128	149	8xx/b
8	PEARLS	0	4	1	.100	4	89	115	7xx/b

NOTE: MAMABS LOST ONE STANDINGS POINT FOR UNSPORTSMANLIKE TECHNICAL FOUL

a=CLINCHED SPOT IN "A" DIVISION TOURNAMENT

b=CLINCHED SPOT IN "B" DIVISION TOURNAMENT

xx=ELIMINATED FROM CHAMPIONSHIP CONTENTION

a=CLINCHED SPOT IN "A" DIVISION TOURNAMENT

b=CLINCHED SPOT IN "B" DIVISION TOURNAMENT

xx=ELININATED FROM CHAMPIONSHIP CONTENTION

MAJOR LEAG	UE
------------	----

PLACE	<u>TEAM</u>	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>	<u>T</u>	<u>PCT</u>	GBL	<u> PF</u>	<u>PA</u>	PTS
1	CAPTAINS	4	2	0	.667	1/2	215	229	22
2	MAGIC	4	1	0	.800		186	148	21
3	BIG Os	3	2	0	.600	1	185	166	17*
4	GLIDE	3	2	0	.600	1	181	160	17
5	BIG DIPPERS	2	3	0	.400	2	184	174	13
6	DREAMS	2	2	0	.500	$1\frac{1}{2}$	160	162	12**
7	GOATS	2	2	0	.500	$1\frac{1}{2}$	143	138	12
8	LEGENDS	0	6	0	.000	4 ½	173	250	6%

^{*=3&}lt;sup>RD</sup> PLACE ON BASIS OF HEAD TO HEAD WIN

HOW STANDINGS ARE FIGURED

Each game is worth a set number of points, usually 5 for a win, 3 for a tie and 1 for a loss. In some tournament games the point value is higher, either 6-4-2 or, in some cases, 7-5-3. There are a few tournament games where a winner must be determined and therefore the game can go into overtime in those games only. That is a three-minute period. If the game remains tied, there is a sudden death (first team to score), untimed second overtime.

If a player or coach receives an unsportsmanlike technical foul, a standings point is deducted from that team's total points. If a team forfeits a game (does not show up with at least four players by five minutes after the scheduled game time, or cannot field more than three players at any time during the game, the receive zero standings points for that game.

^{**=} 6^{TH} PLACE ON BASIS OF TIE BREAKER. HAVE NOT MET HEAD TO HEAD, BOTH TEAMS HAVE LOST TO BOTH THE CAPTAINS AND MAGIC, DREAMS DEFEATED BIG Os, GOATS LOST TO BIG OS.

^{%=}CLINCHED 8TH SEED IN "B" TOURNAMENT